Kennesaw State University

Undergraduate Tuition

Fall 2025, Spring 2026 and Summer 2026

Student Fees

Activity Fee

Athletic Fee

Health Fee

Parking Fee

Rec Center Fee

Sports & Recreation Parks Fee
Technology Fee
Transportation Fee

Wellness Fee

$46.00
$211.00
$51.00
$30.00
$92.00
$81.00
$55.00
$55.00
$3.00

$624.00

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT In State Tuition Student Total
RESIDENT Matriculation Fees
CREDIT HOURS
1 $190.00 $624.00 $814.00
2 $380.00 $624.00 $1,004.00
3 $570.00 $624.00 $1,194.00
4 $760.00 $624.00 $1,384.00
5 $950.00 $624.00 $1,574.00
6 $1,140.00 $624.00 $1,764.00
7 $1,330.00 $624.00 $1,954.00
8 $1,520.00 $624.00 $2,144.00
9 $1,710.00 $624.00 $2,334.00
10 $1,900.00 $624.00 $2,524.00
11 $2,090.00 $624.00 $2,714.00
12 $2,280.00 $624.00 $2,904.00
13 $2,470.00 $624.00 $3,094.00
14 $2,660.00 $624.00 $3,284.00
15 $2.850.00 $624.00 $3.474.00
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT Out of State Tuition Student Total
NON-RESIDENT Matriculation Fees
CREDIT HOURS
1 $701.00 $624.00 $1,325.00
2 $1,402.00 $624.00 $2,026.00
3 $2,103.00 $624.00 $2,727.00
4 $2,804.00 $624.00 $3,428.00
5 $3,505.00 $624.00 $4,129.00
6 $4,206.00 $624.00 $4,830.00
7 $4,907.00 $624.00 $5,531.00
8 $5,608.00 $624.00 $6,232.00
9 $6,309.00 $624.00 $6,933.00
10 $7,010.00 $624.00 $7,634.00
11 $7,711.00 $624.00 $8,335.00
12 $8,412.00 $624.00 $9,036.00
13 $9,113.00 $624.00 $9,737.00
14 $9,814.00 $624.00 $10,438.00
15 $10,515.00 $624.00 $11,139.00
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT Out of Country Tuition  Student Total
NON-RESIDENT INTERNATIONAL Matriculation Fees
CREDIT HOURS
1 $721.00 $624.00 $1,345.00
2 $1,442.00 $624.00 $2,066.00
3 $2,163.00 $624.00 $2,787.00
4 $2,884.00 $624.00 $3,508.00
5 $3,605.00 $624.00 $4,229.00
6 $4,326.00 $624.00 $4,950.00
7 $5,047.00 $624.00 $5,671.00
8 $5,768.00 $624.00 $6,392.00
9 $6,489.00 $624.00 $7,113.00
10 $7,210.00 $624.00 $7,834.00
11 $7,931.00 $624.00 $8,555.00
12 $8,652.00 $624.00 $9,276.00
13 $9,373.00 $624.00 $9,997.00
14 $10,094.00 $624.00 $10,718.00
15 $10,815.00 $624.00 $11,439.00




