UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT	In State Tuition	Student	Total
RESIDENT	Matriculation	Fees	
CREDIT HOURS			
1	\$190.00	\$624.00	\$814.00
2	\$380.00	\$624.00	\$1,004.00
3	\$570.00	\$624.00	\$1,194.00
4	\$760.00	\$624.00	\$1,384.00
5	\$950.00	\$624.00	\$1,574.00
6	\$1,140.00	\$624.00	\$1,764.00
7	\$1,330.00	\$624.00	\$1,954.00
8	\$1,520.00	\$624.00	\$2,144.00
9	\$1,710.00	\$624.00	\$2,334.00
10	\$1,900.00	\$624.00	\$2,524.00
11	\$2,090.00	\$624.00	\$2,714.00
12	\$2,280.00	\$624.00	\$2,904.00
13	\$2,470.00	\$624.00	\$3,094.00
14	\$2,660.00	\$624.00	\$3,284.00
15	\$2,850.00	\$624.00	\$3,474.00

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT	Out of State Tuition	Student	1
NON-RESIDENT			Total
	Matriculation	Fees	
CREDIT HOURS			
1	\$701.00	\$624.00	\$1,325.00
2	\$1,402.00	\$624.00	\$2,026.00
3	\$2,103.00	\$624.00	\$2,727.00
4	\$2,804.00	\$624.00	\$3,428.00
5	\$3,505.00	\$624.00	\$4,129.00
6	\$4,206.00	\$624.00	\$4,830.00
7	\$4,907.00	\$624.00	\$5,531.00
8	\$5,608.00	\$624.00	\$6,232.00
9	\$6,309.00	\$624.00	\$6,933.00
10	\$7,010.00	\$624.00	\$7,634.00
11	\$7.711.00	\$624.00	\$8.335.00
12	\$8.412.00	\$624.00	\$9.036.00
	,		,
The state of the s	,		,
			. ,
13 14 15	\$9,113.00 \$9,814.00 \$10,515.00	\$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00	\$9,737.00 \$10,438.00 \$11,139.00

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT	Out of Country Tuition	Student	Total
NON-RESIDENT INTERNATIONAL	Matriculation	Fees	
CREDIT HOURS			
1	\$721.00	\$624.00	\$1,345.00
2	\$1,442.00	\$624.00	\$2,066.00
3	\$2,163.00	\$624.00	\$2,787.00
4	\$2,884.00	\$624.00	\$3,508.00
5	\$3,605.00	\$624.00	\$4,229.00
6	\$4,326.00	\$624.00	\$4,950.00
7	\$5,047.00	\$624.00	\$5,671.00
8	\$5,768.00	\$624.00	\$6,392.00
9	\$6,489.00	\$624.00	\$7,113.00
10	\$7,210.00	\$624.00	\$7,834.00
11	\$7,931.00	\$624.00	\$8,555.00
12	\$8,652.00	\$624.00	\$9,276.00
13	\$9,373.00	\$624.00	\$9,997.00
14	\$10,094.00	\$624.00	\$10,718.00
15	\$10,815.00	\$624.00	\$11,439.00

Student Fees	
Activity Fee	\$46.00
Athletic Fee	\$211.00
Health Fee	\$51.00
Parking Fee	\$30.00
Rec Center Fee	\$92.00
Sports & Recreation Parks Fee	\$81.00
Technology Fee	\$55.00
Transportation Fee	\$55.00
Wellness Fee	\$3.00
	\$624.00